December 18, 2008

DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Bristol District

ROUTE
Highlights
11

58

72

460

460

460

460

UPC

86298

65658

12764

13505

56230

56228

85914

NOTES

Smyth County, Lee Highway over Norfolk Southern Railroad
Funded to the award amount

Washington County, Parallel lane
Funded through partial CN

Scott County, Construct 2 lanes on new locaction
Retained funding for PE and RW

Buchanan County, Grundy Flood Proofing (PE & RW only)
Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level, Capital Bonds retained

Buchanan County, Widening Phase 2
Increased funding to fully fund award amount

Buchanan County, Widening Phase 3
Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level; project fully funded

Buchanan County, Rt 460 Connector - Phase 1 (design build)
Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level; project fully funded

$

Total Funded
3,613,025

24,295,472

10,835,200

71,691,914

44,789,050

14,513,504

119,230,061



December 18, 2008

DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Bristol District
Project Cuts

11

23

52

58

58

72

83

91

158

460

N/A

76503

86598

90177

86601

90182

70080

76507

90180

90176

86599

-828

Abingdon, 4 lane with Raised Median and Sidewalks and Bike Path
$37,934,606 cut in FY10-14; PE fully funded

Scott County Bridge Replacement over North Fork Holston River #1003

$1,392,475 cut in FY13-14; project not funded

Bland County Bridge Replacement over Wolf Creek
$406,000 cut in FY14; project not funded

Lee County Bridge over Powell River #1045
$3,262,852 cut in FY13-14; project not funded

Lee County Bridge Replacement over Indian Creek
$371,843 cut in FY14; project not funded

Scott County South of Weber City to Rt 71 Phase
18,736,824 cut in FY9-13; funded partial CN

Buchanan County Rt 83 2 Lane Reconstruction
$10,165,324 cut in FY9-13; funded PE and RW

Woashington County Bridge Replacement over NW Railroad
$625,000 cut in FY14; project not funded

Wise County Bridge Replacement over Toms Creek #1029
$500,000 cut in FY14; project not funded

Buchanan County Bridge over Dismal River and NS Railroad #1074
$4,069,046 cut in FY12-14; project not funded

PE for Future Projects to be Determined
$250,000 cut in FY09 and moved to statewide UPC -7291

$

Total Cut
37,934,606

1,392,475

406,000

3,262,852

371,843

18,736,842

10,165,324

625,000

500,000

4,069,046

250,000



December 18, 2008

DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Culpeper District

ROUTE UPC
Highlights
29 87647
522 82328

Project Cuts

N/A -4896
3 14657
29 77385

NOTES
Total Funded
Districtwide Rt 29 Long Range Corridor Plan Including Access Management
Plan $ 1,500,000
Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level to fully fund PE

Rappahannock County Rt 522 Bridge Rehabilitation over Wilson Branch #1024  $ 1,635,487
Added $697,000 to fully fund project

Total Cut
PE for Future Projects to be Determined $ 250,000
$250,000 cut in FY09 and moved to statewide UPC -7291
Culpeper County Rt 3 Parallel Lane (East of Stevensburg to Lignum) $ 16,569,000
$16,569,000 cut in FY09-FY13; funded PE
Culpeper County Rt 29 Interchange Concept at Rt 666 $ 23,958,183

$23,958,183 cut FY09- FY14; funded PE and partial RW



December 18, 2008

DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Fredericksburg District

ROUTE
Highlights
17

205

205

218

UPC

56934

76266

61028

57044

NOTES

Gloucester County, Widen and Install Raised Concrete Median
Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level

Westmoreland County Bridge Replacement over Mattox Creek
$28,954,154 additional funds to fully fund project

Bridge Replacement over Tides Mill Stream
$3,992,423 additional funds to fully fund project

Stafford County Intersection Improvements at Rt 1 and 17
Fully funded project

Total Funded

$ 16,102,455
$ 35,757,653
$ 12,026,569
$ 21,166,566



December 18, 2008

DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Fredericksburg District
Project Cuts

3

14

14

17

17

17

206

208

N/A

13564

56940

76516

55039

71774

86463

56951

18115

-4902

Spotsylvania County Add Through Lane and EB/WB Turn Lanes
$24,026,000 cut in FY09-11; funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Mathews County Turn Lanes at Rt 198
$2,180,109 cut in FY09-11; funded PE and RW

King and Queen County Bridge Replacement over Porpotandk Creek
$1,017,568 cut in FY11-13; project unfunded

Gloucester County Bridge Replacement over Fox Mill Run
$630,837 cut in FY10-11; funded PE, RW, and partial CN; attached to UPC
4024 Districtwide bridge strengthening

Stafford County Rt 17 Reconstruction
$28,323,692 cut in FY12-14; funded PE and partial RW

Essex County Rt 17 Reconstruction
$3,282,597 cut in FY9-11; funded PE and partial RW

King George County Construct Turn Lanes at Rt 218 and 624
$3,314,958 cut in FY11-13; funded PE and RW

Spotsylvania County Spotsylvania Courthouse Bypass Phase |l
Funded PE, RW, and partial CN

PE for Future Projects to be Determined
$250,000 cut in FY09 and moved to statewide UPC -7291

Total Cut
$ 24,026,000
$ 2,180,127
$ 1,017,568
$ 630,837
$ 28,323,692
$ 3,282,597
$ 3,314,958
$ 14,510,000
$ 250,000



December 18, 2008

DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Hampton Roads District

ROUTE
Highlights
35

199

301

N/A

58

UPC

81457

68684

81458

84272

T7304

NOTES

Southampton County Bridge Replacement
$13,778,430 additional funds to fully fund project

Districtwide PPTA Monitoring of Funds, Development and Management
Segment 3
Retained projected funding for storm water management project

Sussex County Bridge Replacement
$3,525,928 additional funds to fully fund project

PPTA Project Management Route 460/MLK Ext./Midtown Tunnel
Funding for Hampton Roads PPTA management

MLK Freeway Ext. Project Design, Development and Management

Total Funded

$

14,278,430

915,880

3,933,928

96,000,000

25,000,000



December 18, 2008

DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Hampton Roads District
Project Cuts

17

17

58

58

60

199

308

316

N/A

56187

60843

81435

17728

13496

65273

T6383

12331

T794

Chesapeake Rt 17 Steel Bridge
$11,476,350 cut in FY11 & 14; PE and partial RW funded

York County Major Widening
$27,177,510 cut in FY09-13; PE, RW, and partial CN funded

Isle of Wright County Feasibility Study
$250,000 cut in FY14; project not funded

Southampton County Courtland Interchange
$15,484,392 cut in FY 13-14; PE and RW funded

James City County Route 60 relocation
$5,471,301 cut in FY9-11, local PPTA project; PE, RW, and partial CN funded

James City County Rt 199 Parallel Lane
$3,971,635 cut in FY09 due to estimate decrease; project fully funded

Southampton County Bridge Replacement over Three Creeks #1018
$250,000 cut in FY14; project not funded

Accomack County Intersection Improvements with Roundabout
$1,112,923 cut in FY9-10; PE and RW funded

PE for Future Projects to be Determined
$250,000 cut in FY09 and moved to statewide UPC -7291

$

Total Cut
11,476,350

27,177,510

250,000

15,484,392

5,471,301

3,971,635

250,000

1,112,923

250,000



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Lynchburg District

ROUTE
Highlights
15

15

15

265

265

265

360

December 18, 2008

UPC

52390

71288

T6324

13511

79398

79955

85212

NOTES

Prince Edward County, Parallel Lane
Funded estimate increase of $572,000; CN underway

Charlotte County, Improve Vertical Alignment to Improve Sight Distance
Funded estimate increase of $5,000; CN underway

Bridge over NS Railroad, Prince Edward County
Funded $9,138,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level

Pittsylvania County, Franklin Turnpike Connector
Funded estimate increase of $4.5M; CN start FY09

Pittsylvania County, Straightstone Creek Restoration Project
Funded estimate increase of $627,000; CN start FY09

Pittsylvania County, Franklin Turnpike Connector
Funded estimate increase of $615,000; CN start FY09

Halifax County, Construct Temporary Detour for Rt 360 over Banister River
Funded estimate increase of $9,000; CN underway

Total Funded

$

23,437,863

725,000

9,826,048

29,526,107

674,683

11,701,546

2,938,698



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Lynchburg District

Project Cuts

N/A

15

40

460

December 18, 2008

-4903

77614

90676

64773

PE for Future Projects to be Determined
$250,000 cut in FY09 and moved to statewide UPC -7291

Improve Corridor on James Madison Highway, Buckingham County
PE and partial RW funded

Bridge over Louse Creek, Charlotte County
Project not funded

Reconstruction with Added Capacity, Rt 460 and Rt 29 (Richmond Highway),
Lynchburg
PE and partial RW funded

Total Cut
$ 250,000

$ 8,191,819

$ 2,645,726

$ 18,847,813



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Northern Virginia District

ROUTE
Highlights
15

27

27

28

29

50

287

1902

December 18, 2008

UPC

52533

82131

13528

68696

77322

68757

87871

86922

NOTES

Total Funded
Loudoun County,Safety Improvements at Whites Ferry Road $ 5,880,000
Retained Capital Bonds; PE and RW fully funded

Arlington County; Major Bridge Rehabilitation on Washington Blvd/Rt27 at Rt
110 $ 11,324,998
$531,522 additional funds to fully fund project

Arlington County, Improve Interchange at Washington Blvd / Columbia Pike / Rt
244 $ 59,551,709
Retained Capital Bonds; project fully funded

Districtwide, PPTA Project Development and Management $ 6,300,000
Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level; project fully funded

Fairfax County, R. 29-Bridge Replacement over Little Rocky Run $ 15,395,518
$6,283,673 additional funds to fully fund project to increased estimate

Fairfax County, Widen to 6-Lanes from Lee Road to Poland Road $ 74,860,681
Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level; Capital Bonds retained; project

fully funded

Loudoun County, Add Left Turn Lanes at Rt 7 Bypass $ 2,127,058

Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level of Loudoun County secondary
formula funds; project fully funded

Loudoun County, Atlantic Boulevard $ 24,000,000
Project fully funded with NVTD Bonds

10



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Northern Virginia District
Project Cuts

N/A

15

28

29

50

N/A

December 18, 2008

T4895

16006

52327

70587

68760

52838

11395

13531

88639

PE for Future Projects to be Determined $
$250,000 cut in FY09 and moved to statewide -7291

Loudoun County, Widen Route 7 Bypass From 4 to 6 Lanes in Leesburg $

$17,969,265 cut in FY13-FY14; PE fully funded

Fairfax County, Rt 7 Widen to 6 Lanes $

$1,172,169 state funds cut in FY09 (NVTD bond funded project); PE, RW, and
partial CN funded

Loudoun County, Town of Hillsboro Traffic Calming Measures $

$10,378,325 cut in FY13-FY14; funded PE and partial RW

Loudoun County, Village of Lucketts Safety Improvements $

$6,429,637 cut in FY09-FY12; funded PE and partial RW

Prince William County, Rt 28 - Widen to 6 Lanes $
$12,971,769 cut FY09-FY14; funded PE

Fairfax County, Rt 29 and Gallows Rd Intersection Improvement $
$37,488,541 cut FY09-FY14; funded PE, RW, and partial CN

Arlington County, Improve Interchange at Arlington Blvd/Rt50 and Courthouse

Rd $

$10,168,383 cut in FY09-FY11; funded PE, RW, and partial CN

NOVA Districtwide Bottleneck Relief $

$4,000,000 cut in FY09-FY12; funded partial CN

Total Cut
250,000

17,969,265

1,172,169

10,378,325

7,891,824

6,512,758

38,884,826

10,168,383

4,000,000

11



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Richmond District

ROUTE
Highlights
N/A

46

46

46

58

147

360

360

7460

December 18, 2008

UPC

66786

T6349

15988

T6351

92200

18949

13835

16519

50029

17959

18964

NOTES

Henrico County, Airport Dr
Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge over CSX Transportation ROW, Dinwiddie County
Funded $4,325,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge Replacement and Mod LTL at DSCR, Chesterfield County
Funded $1,512,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge over CSX ROW, Brunswick County
Funded $4,133,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge over Nottaway River, Brunswick County
Funded $10,275,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge Replacement (Meherrin River) Brunswick County
Funded $1,608,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Mecklenburg County, Clarksville Bypass
Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Henrico County, Huguenot Bridge Replacement
Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Chesterfield County, 6 Lane at Winterpock Rd and Swift Creek
Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge Replacement
Fully funded

Bridge Replacement
Fully funded

Total Funded

$

$

17,177,943

4,700,000

8,553,282

4,500,000

10,650,000

8,228,934

103,546,606

50,851,917

15,168,400

13,217,382

8,483,330

12



December 18, 2008

DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Richmond District

Highlights
895

56331

Project Cuts

N/A

N/A

10

33

36

36

250

271

360

-4901

58911

18424

80529

56181

87464

89720

52448

4412

13551

Total Funded
Henrico County, Airport Connector $ 61,030,408

Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level - Concession Funds; fully funded

Total Cut
PE for Future Projects to be Determined $ 250,000
$250,000 cut in FY09 and moved to statewide line item
Improve Traffic Operations, Henrico County $ 467,451
$13,000 cut in FY09
Construct Left Turn Lanes and Install Signal (River Rd), Goochland County $ 879,475
$879,000 cut in FY09-FY11
Widen to 6 Lanes (West Hundred Rd), Chesterfield County $ 14,483,242
$14,482,000 cut in FY09-FY14
Widen to 4 Lanes (Henrico/Hanover CL to Rt 623), Hanover County $ 7,547,540
$7,547,000 cut in FY09-FY12
Split Intersection with Rt 144, Prince George County $ 570,000
$570,000 cut in FY10
Add EB Through Lane on Rt 36, Prince George County $ 558,613
$559,000 cut in FY09-FY10
Widen to 4 Lanes (Broad S at Rt 621 to Rt 623), Goochland County $ 558,780
$397,000 cut in FY09
Rehabilitation (Pouncey Tract Rd at Rt 623 to Rt 62), Hanover County $ 3,913,682
$3,914,000 cut in FY09-FY11
Intersection Improvements (Lee Davis Rd), Hanover County $ 7,350,984

$7,350,000 cut in FY09-FY12

13



December 18, 2008

DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Richmond District
Project Cuts Total Cut
360 17768 Widening from 4 to 6 and 8 Lanes (Lee Davis Road), Hanover County $ 14,616,054
$14,616,000 cut in FY09-FY13

360 18962 Relocation (Bell Creek Rd), Hanover County $ 4,050,748
$4,051,000 cut in FY09-FY11

Widening from 4 to 6 Lanes (Lee Davis Rd to Walnut Grove Rd), Hanover
360 18963 County $ 12,876,304
$12,865,000 cut in FY09-FY14

14



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Salem District

ROUTE UPC
Highlights
N/A 84127
RO0O0 56812
221 717
221 57581

December 18, 2008

NOTES

Montgomery County, Smart Road - Research and Operations
Retained approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Patrick County, Connect Connector Rt
Fund estimate increase of $275,708 for FY09 CN start; fully funded

Roanoke County, Rt 221 Reconstruction to Four Lanes-PE only
Added FYO09 funds for estimate increase, PE end date is to be revised as
project is underway and not complete; fully funded

Bedford County, Rt 221-Develop to 4 Lanes
Fund $515,963 for increased estimate for CN underway; fully funded

Total Funded
6,503,717

7,167,285

3,400,000

20,386,000

15



DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Salem District
Project Cuts

N/A

11

100

100

122

221

460

460

December 18, 2008

-4897

82362

63710

82191

673

50006

84700

76643

PE for Future Projects to be Determined
$250,000 cut FY09 and moved to statewide -7291

Botetourt County, Rt11 Bridge Replacement over Firestone Creek
$2,107,501 cut FY12-FY14; project not funded

Giles County, Rt 100-Safety Improvements
$2,405,511 cut FY14; funded PE and partial RW

Pulaski County, Rt 100-Bridge over Clebourne Blvd Structure#1041
$1,695,152 cut FY12-FY14; project not funded

Bedford County, Rt 122-Relocate and Replace Bridge over Goose Creek
$5,051,493 cut FY12-FY14; project not funded

Roanoke County, Rt 221-Reconstruct to 4 Lanes-RW and CN
$23,378,608 cut FY09-FY-13; funded RW and partial CN

Giles County, Intersection Improvement Including Turn Lanes
$3,300,127 cut FY12-13; funded PE underway

Bedford County; Rt 460-Reconstruct EBL
$3,315,648 cut FY12-FY14; funded partial PE

Total Cut
250,000

2,107,501

2,405,511

1,695,152

5,051,493

23,378,608

3,300,127

3,562,967

16



December 18, 2008

DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Staunton District

ROUTE
Highlights
11

11

11

39

60

159

250

257

340

340

340

UPC

53026

90092

90172

90188

90186

90189

90184

90181

11090

18989

90187

NOTES

Shenandoah County, Drainage Improvement and Center Turn Lane
Funded estimate increase of $485,000, CN start FYQ9; fully funded

Bridge over North River, Rockingham County
Funded $3,961,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge over Cedar Creek, Shenandoah County
Funded $552,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge over Maury River, Rockbridge County
Funded $3,148,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge over Jackson River, Alleghany County
Funded $5,070,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge over Crown Run, Alleghany County
Funded $597,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge over Whiskey Creek, Augusta County
Funded $2,097,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge over Dry River, Rockingham County
Funded $2,816,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Bridge Replacement at Compton Creek, Page County
Project fully funded

Replace Bridge over NS RR and Necessary Approaches, Page County
Project fully funded

Bridge over Cub Run, Page County
Funded $3,260,000 above approved FY09 SYIP funding level; fully funded

Total Funded

$

2,833,770

4,461,218

3,217,333

3,647,631

5,569,884

859,418

2,596,962

3,499,763

12,762,533

12,357,457

3,569,810

17



December 18, 2008

DRAFT REVISED FY09-14 SIX-YEAR IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - PRIMARY DEVELOPMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Staunton District
Highlights

11092

340 11093

Project Cuts

N/A -816

N/A 85228
277 18003
340 76469

Total Funded

Page County, South Approach to Bridge Replacement at Overall Creek $ 18,804,734
Funded estimate increases of $195,000 and $556,000, CN underway; fully
funded

Total Cut
PE for Future Projects to be Determined $ 250,000
$250,000 cut in FY09 and moved to statewide line item
CBA4 from SE Connector Study, Rockingham County $ 1,934,049
Funded PE underway
Widen to 5 Lanes from Rt 641 to Rt 636, Frederick County $ 7,014,476

Funded PE underway

Bridge Replacement and Approaches over South Fork Shenandoah River,
Warren County $ 6,689,389
PE and RW funded

18



